CH \$590.00 452094

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM409919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		12/21/2016	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kinnser Software, Inc.		
Street Address:	2600 Vía Fortuna #150		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78746		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4520946	KINNSER HOSPICE	
Registration Number:	4453744	KINNSER SOFTWARE	
Registration Number:	4453899	VISITVERIFY	
Registration Number:	4453900		
Registration Number:	4453903	VISITVERIFY	
Registration Number:	4684810	KINNSER	
Registration Number:	4746604	PROOF OF CARE AT POINT OF CARE	
Registration Number:	4675464	EASY MEETS POWERFUL	
Registration Number:	4746605	THE COMPLETE HOME HEALTH SOFTWARE SOLUTI	
Registration Number:	4824962	THE CLINICIAN'S CHOICE	
Registration Number:	4684880	KINNSER ADL	
Registration Number:	4654627	ADL	
Registration Number:	4854274	KINNSER LINK	
Registration Number:	2963272	VISITRACK	
Serial Number:	86916752	KINNSER BUSINESS INSIGHTS	
Serial Number:	86810946	BENCHMARKS PLUS	
Serial Number:	86782208	KINNSER SOFTWARE	
Serial Number:	86782199	KINNSER THERAPY MANAGER	
Serial Number:	86782185	KINNSER AGENCY MANAGER	
		TRADEMARK	

900389047 REEL: 005950 FRAME: 0896

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86810938	OASIS ANALYSIS PLUS		
Serial Number:	86810930	PPS PLUS		
Serial Number:	87091036	PHYSICIAN ACCESS		
Serial Number:	87091041	KINNSER PHYSICIAN ACCESS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127288000

Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Kim Walker c/o Willkie Farr & Gallagher

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121580.00007 KAW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kim A. Walker
SIGNATURE:	/kaw-907/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=06 Trademark Release - Kinnser payoff (5850 0086)#page1.tif source=06 Trademark Release - Kinnser payoff (5850 0086)#page2.tif source=06 Trademark Release - Kinnser payoff (5850 0086)#page3.tif source=06 Trademark Release - Kinnser payoff (5850 0086)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 21st day of December 2016, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of

KINNSER SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of December 21, 2016 between

Agent and Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent hereby

releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks

listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement,

dated as of August 22, 2014, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 8, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5850/0086.

[Signature Page Follows]

8311331v1 12/20/2016 11:25 AM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Eeid Lan

Title: V.ce Prezident

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

Grantor	Country	Mark	Registration No.	Reg. Date	
Kinnser Software, Inc.	US	Kinnser Hospice	4,520,946	04/29/2014	
Kinnser Software, Inc.	ftware, Software		4,453,744	12/24/2013	
Kinnser Software, Inc.	US	Visit Verify	4,453,899	12/24/2013	
Kinnser Software, Inc.	US	House Checkmark Logo (for Visit Verify)	4,453,900	12/24/2013	
Kinnser Software, Inc.	US	Visit Verify with Arc Design Logo	4,453,903	12/24/2013	
Kinnser Software, Inc.	US	Kinnser	4,684,810	07/10/2010	
Kinnser Software, Inc.	US	Proof of Care at Point of Care	4,746,604	07/10/2010	
Kinnser Software, Inc.	US	Easy Meets Powerful	4,675,464	07/10/2010	
Kinnser Software, Inc.	US	Complete Home Health Software Solution	4,746,605	07/10/2010	
Kinnser Software, Inc.	US	Clinician's Choice	4,824,962	10/06/2015	
Kinnser Software, Inc.	US	Kinnser ADL	4,684,880	02/10/2015	
Kinnser Software, Inc.	US	ADL	4,654,627	12/09/2014	
Kinnser Software, Inc.	US	Kinnser Link	4,854,274	11/17/2015	
Kinnser	US	VISITRACK	2,963,272	06/21/2005	

Schedule A

Software,		
Inc.		

Trademark Applications

RECORDED: 12/22/2016

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application No.	File Date
Kinnser	US	KINNSER	86916752	02/23/16
Software, Inc.		BUSINESS		
		INSIGHTS		
Kinnser	US	BENCHMARKS	86810946	11/05/15
Software, Inc.		PLUS		
Kinnser	US	KINNSER	86782208	10/08/15
Software, Inc.		SOFTWARE		
Kinnser	US	KINNSER	86782199	10/08/15
Software, Inc.		THERAPY		
		MANAGER		
Kinnser	US	KINNSER	86782185	10/08/15
Software, Inc.		AGENCY		
		MANAGER		
Kinnser	US	OASIS	86810938	11/05/15
Software, Inc.		ANALYSIS		
		PLUS		
Kinnser	US	PPS PLUS	86810930	11/05/15
Software, Inc.				
Kinnser	US	PHYSICAN	87091036	07/01/16
Software, Inc.		ACCESS		
Kinnser	US	KINNSER	87091041	07/01/16
Software, Inc.		PHYSICIAN		
		ACCESS		